OMB Approval 2700-0042

1. CONTRACT 1D CODE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 4
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
A050 See Block 16C 06-08R1.14655.004
6. ISSUED BY CODEI 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE
U.S. Department of Energy Same as item 6.
Richland Operations Office
P. O. Box 550, MSIN A7-80
Richland, WA 99352
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. Sireet, county, State and ZIP: Code} (4) {9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
Washington Closure Hanford LLC (WCH)
2620 Fern—n’ AVe. 9B. DATED (SEEITEM i1}

Richland, WA 99354

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

N DE-AC06-05R1.14655
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE FACILITY CODE 03/23/05

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers D is extended, D is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning one (1) copy of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By
separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE
PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this
amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this
amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and data specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
See attached appropriation data.
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
4y |A.  THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN
ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C.  THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D.  OTHER Specify type of modification and aathority)

X | B.2, Obligation and Availability of Fund

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not, [ ] is required to sign this document and return ] copies to the issuing office.

14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject
matter where feasible.)

A) This modification incrementally funds the FY 2008 Integrated Project Baseline in the amount of $18,000,000.00;

B) The amount of funds obligated in clause B.2, Obligation and Availability of Funds, is increased by a
$18,000,000.00 from $456,694,861.05 to $474,694,861.05.

Except at provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER  (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)
Stacie L. Sedgwick
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED
o I Sadaputh |1 ganog
(Signature of person authorized to sign} (Signature of Contr actz/“g Ofﬂ(‘& v / M 0
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Computer Generated Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



River Corridor Closure Contract Section B
Contract No. DE-AC06-05RL 14655 A050

B.2

B.3

B.4

B.5

OBLIGATION AND AVAILABILITY OF FUNDS

(a)

(b)

Pursuant to the Section | clause entitled Limitation of Funds, total funds in the amount of
$474,694,861.05 have been allotted for obligation and are available for payment for
services provided from the effective date of this Contract through the period estimated to
end September 30, 2008.

Except as may be specifically provided in the Section | clause entitled Nuclear Hazards
Indemnity Agreement, the duties and obligations of the U.S. Department of Energy (DOE)
hereunder calling for the expenditure of appropriated funds shall be subject to the
availability of funds appropriated by the U.S. Congress that DOE may legally spend for
such purposes.

ALLOWABILITY OF SUBCONTRACTOR FEE

(@)

(b)

If the Contractor is part of a teaming arrangement as described in Federal Acquisition
Regulation (FAR) 9.601, the team shail share in this Contract fee structure. Separate
additional subcontractor fees for individual team members will not be considered an
allowable cost under the Contract. If a subcontractor, supplier, or lower-tier
subcontractor is a wholly owned, majority owned, or affiliate of any team member, any
fee or profit paid to such entity will not be considered an allowable cost under this
Contract.

The subcontractor fee restriction in subsection (a) does not apply to members of the
Contractor’s team that are: (i) small business(es); (ii) Protégé firms as part of an
approved Mentor-Protégé relationship under the Section H clause entitled Mentor-
Protégé Program; (iii) subcontractors under a competitively awarded firm-fixed price or
firm-fixed unit price subcontract; or (iv) commercial items as defined at FAR 2.101.

INCENTIVE FEE STRUCTURE

(a)

(b)

“Completion of Contract Requirements” is defined as performance of all requirements
described in this Contract {(except those requirements customarily reserved for Contract
closeout and final payment) on or before September 30, 2015. Completion of Contract
Requirements is a condition precedent to earning any of the Group A and Group B
incentive fee under Clause B.7{c) and (d).

Table B.1, Incentive Fee Structure, sets forth the Cost Performance Incentive Fee
(including Target Cost, Target Fee, and Cost Share Ratio); Schedule Performance
Incentive Fee; Maximum Incentive Fees, and Minimum Incentive Fees that can be
earned under the Contract. The Cost Performance Incentive Fee and Schedule
Performance Incentive Fees are each divided into three components: CLIN 1; CLIN 2;
and CLIN 3.

CHANGES TO TARGET COST, TARGET FEE, AND SCHEDULE

(a)

General Requirements.
(1) Changes to Target Cost, Target Fee, and Schedule.

(i) The Contractor shall take all reasonable steps to manage, prevent, and
mitigate changes to Target Cost, Target Fee, and Schedule. DOE does
not anticipate any point of complete redetermination of Target Cost,
Target Fee, and Schedule during the period of performance of the
Contract.



104 bey Az Bugioday o jejoy

G6'68.'€08 000 00°0 00°0 G6'68.'€08 Tu opog Juardioay Joj (oL,
898V L6/ 000 000 000 89Y8Y°L61 41 :adk) pung Joj jejo)
12817'Y8L 000 000 000 12812'y8.L OVPZYOSAT JUIsd jonuongusied weibold Joj jejof
1281298 000 000 000 1281298 0000000  £/8€000 0000000 00vSZ  OVPCyOSA3 1620101 dL 09210 L011ZY
y2C8y'L 00°0 000 000 2441 LLPZPOS AT :JuIod [0nu0DjusIed welbold 10 [eJo]
vTzey'lL 000 000 000 74414 0000000  92G1000 0000000 00¥ST  Ll¥ZPOSAI ze80Lll  dl 0S2l0 L0LLTY
89'59.'8 000 00°0 000 89'69.'8 1ZLZYOSAT uiod [onuo)udied weiboid 10) [e)of
89'59.'8 000 000 00°0 89998 0000000 1251000 0000000 00¥SZ  LZLZvOSA3 980l dL 05210 10112y
67'810°C 000 000 000 6v'8L0°C 0000021 A3 :JuI0d jonjuousied weibold o) (2301
6,910 000 000 000 6.910°¢ 0000000 9261000 0000000 00VST  LivZvelAd 029011 di 06210 L0Lizy
0L} 000 00°0 000 04} 0000000 9261000  Z¥EOCVO 002 LiVZVZiA3 029044 dl 052i0 L0L1Zy
£8°170'9 000 000 000 £€°410'9 41 :0dA} puny 1o} fejo)
£€°/70'e 000 000 000 ££°170'e 0000000QH :Ju104 |0JUOHUDIRY wieiBold Joj [ejo]
£EUV0'E 00°0 000 000 €670 0000000 0000000 0000000 00ZS¢  000COOLOH 91900 4L 05010 [§113%4
00°000'¢ 000 000 000 00°000'€ 0000000VH :Julod josjuosfuaied weibold o) jejo}
00000 000 000 000 00°000'¢ 0000000 0000000 0000000 00¥SZ  0OOLOO0LVH 8Lp0LL 4L 05010 Lotiey
¥6'45C 000 000 000 ¥6'252 A edA] pund Jojjeio)
¥6'25C 000 000 000 ¥6'45¢ 000000007 :Juiod [osuo)Judted twesboid 1o fejo]
76'15¢C 000 000 000 ¥6°257 0-107506€668MAYOY 1960270 0000000 0000000 00YSZ  00080Y00Y 1860241 AE 98500 14247
JqEfIBAY pastady aduey) SROIAdEJ SqO pdssodun) IIGUIRN JIPIQ odm  oloug IS} SSBD uvg weidodd 14 ape)y Amug
[e10] vyg Supuuidog Aoedary eIy fq0 AseBay o7 pung dy
ploguey] 24ns0{) uoySurysess - SSOPITY oou3() suoyesddp puejyory Y Anug 1dy
050V FoquInN UOHEIYIPOIN JORHUOD
s v - o1 - 1oday wwig epuvLy S




L0'868'7L0'76

81060294 1L

00:000°000°84

81°060'791°€9

6920801672

paojuey 2inso}) uo)BUIYSEM - GG9¥L TY 10} [e10)

10812 :Aaug Buipioday Joj fejo

71'801'692°¢6 81°060°791'1L 00°000'000'84 81°060'291L°€S Y6°LI0L0LTT Ty :apo? juadioay Joj jejol
16'818'LVC'E6 81°060T91'1L 00°000'000'8) 81060291 €S £1'822'580'7C dI :8dA] pung foj 3oy
BE'786°9vZ'C6 81°06079)'1L 00°000°000'8} 81°060'291 €S 12'v68'v80'2C LIPZY0SAT 13ulod jonuoDAUsIed Wweibold 1o} [e10L
00°00v'S1C 00°00¥'612 000 00°00¥'SLT 000 0000000 9251000  CI04C¥0 2002€  LLyevOSA3 7€80LLL  d1 06210 L08icy
007000°0Z1 007000021 000 007000021 000 0000000 9251000 1104290 200CE  LIYZPOSA3 7e80LLL  dl 05210 10812¥
00'000°9¢1 00°000°9¢ 1 000 00°000°9¢ 1 000 0000000 9251000  0/0/2y0 200C€  LIVZy0SA3 €801 dl 05210 L0812y
00°00¥°2€1 00°007°2€1 000 00°00t'2€L 000 0000000 9251000  890L¢¥0  200C€  LLyer0SA3 7€80LLL  dl 0SZi0 10812y
00'7Lv'667 000 000 000 00'71¥'66Y 0000000 92561000  vESIZYO0 0OVSCT  LIVZWOSA3 ¢e80LiL  dL 05210 L0812y
“Buipuny fepusweiou §0A - 800Z AY
85'852'9€1 26 81°062°€55°0L 00°000°000°84 81°062°€55°CS 07'896'786°1C 0000000 9251000 0000000 Q0¥SCT  LIvey0SA3 ze80LLL  dL 0SZLO 10812y
181157 0070 000 000 181152 0000000 9261000 LLELZP0  002SC LipZy0sA3 2e80LLL di 05210 4141747
5°vE8 000 00°0 000 25'vE8 0000001 M3 :Jut0d Jonuonpualed wesboid Joj fejof
0Sv.S 000 000 000 05'v.9 0000000 0000000  Zi€WewOd 002SC  907L00IM3 9y0LLlL dl 052i0 10812y
20°09¢ 000 000 000 2009¢ 0000000  6€51000  €9L0Z¥Y0 002ST  90C100IM3 9p0LLL dl 092LO 1081y
12'682'12 00°0 000 00°0 1268212 AT 90K} pung o jeJo}
1268212 000 000 000 1288212 000000009 :Jutod jonuonuaed weiboid 10 [ejoL
Ze'108'8 00°0 00°0 00°0 7€°106'8 HAdVSHOV  S6FiZy0 0000000  ZL€LZ¥0 0025  00090£009 8/50CLL AT G800 L0812y
£E°0LE'E 00°0 000 00°0 £€°0.€'e HOdVSYDY  96vIey0 0000000  ZIELEP0 00252  00090€009 8180ZZL AT S5S00 L081Lzy
95/1¥'6 00°0 000 000 9541¥'6 dVSTINNGYOY  01G1er0 0000000  ZIELZP0 00252 00090€009 8/60Z.L AT 85500 L08Ley
JjqepvAy DPastAy aduey) SROIAJEL SqQ pIIsodu() JIquInN JOpIO odM 19foag IS} SSBD uwg weaSold 35 opoy Amuy
[e10], vd Surnuidog Adoedoy jgroy  -fqo Adedoy 3oy puny 1dy
plojury 21050} woISuIyses| - SSOPI T piojuel] aunsoy) uopurysem T Anug 1dy
0SOV JIOQUINN UOLBITIPOIA 10BIU0))
100040 modoy o e - u.::uuww uglJ [eougulyg PO WO [BISIT P JIOQUINN U} [RIOUBUL]

710 7 98ed

007 e A [esstd Ndoo6v'y BUOL/OL/TL



