OMB Approval 2700-0042

I. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 [ 4
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (if applicable)
A051 See Block 16C 06-08RL.14655.005
6. ISSUED BY CODE] 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than ltem 6} CODE
U.S. Department of Energy ’ Same as item 6.
Richland Operations Office '
P. 0. Box 550, MSIN A7-80
Richland, WA 99352
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. Street, connty, State and ZIP: Code) () {9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
Washington Closure Hanford LLC (WCH)
2620 Ferlni AVe. 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

Richland, WA 99354

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

N DE-AC06-05RL 14655

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE FACILITY CODE 03/23/05

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers D is extended, D is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(2) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning one (1) copy of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (¢) By
separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE
PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this
amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this
amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and data specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
See attached appropriation data.

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED INITEM 14.

(¥) |A.  THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. INITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (swch as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN
ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

¢, THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D.  OTHER Specify type of modification and authorityy

X' | B.2, Obligation and Availability of Funds

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [X] is not, [ ] is required to sign this document and return 1 copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject
matter where feasible.)

A) The amount of funds obligated in clause B.2, Obligation and Availability of Funds, is increased by
$800,000.00 from $474,694,861.05 to $475,494,861.05.

Except at provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in ltem 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect,

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER  (7ype or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER  (Type or pring
Stacie L. Sedgwick
158. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED
e N
ACU - Lk 31 Jan 08
BY
(Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer)
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Computer Generated Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



River Corridor Closure Contract . Section B
Contract No. DE-AC06-05RL. 14655 A051

B.2

B.3

B.4

B.5

OBLIGATION AND AVAILABILITY OF FUNDS

(@)

Pursuant to the Section | clause entitled Limitation of Funds, total funds in the amount of
$475,494,861.05 have been allotted for obligation and are available for payment for
services provided from the effective date of this Contract through the period estimated to
end September 30, 2008.

Except as may be specifically provided in the Section | clause entitled Nuclear Hazards
indemnity Agreement, the duties and obligations of the U.S. Department of Energy (DOE)
hereunder calling for the expenditure of appropriated funds shall be subject to the
availability of funds appropriated by the U.S. Congress that DOE may legally spend for
such purposes.

ALLOWABILITY OF SUBCONTRACTOR FEE

(@

If the Contractor is part of a teaming arrangement as described in Federal Acquisition
Regulation (FAR) 9.601, the team shall share in this Contract fee structure. Separate
additional subcontractor fees for individual team members will not be considered an
allowable cost under the Contract. If a subcontractor, supplier, or lower-tier
subcontractor is a wholly owned, majority owned, or affiliate of any team member, any
fee or profit paid to such entity will not be considered an allowable cost under this
Contract. '

The subcontractor fee restriction in subsection (a) does not apply to members of the
Contractor’'s team that are: (i) small business(es); (ii) Protégé firms as part of an
approved Mentor-Protégé relationship under the Section H clause entitled Mentor-
Protégé Program; (iii) subcontractors under a competitively awarded firm-fixed price or
firm-fixed unit price subcontract; or (iv) commercial items as defined at FAR 2.101.

INCENTIVE FEE STRUCTURE

(@)

“Completion of Contract Requirements” is defined as performance of all requirements
described in this Contract (except those requirements customarily reserved for Contract
closeout and final payment) on or before September 30, 2015. Completion of Contract
Requirements is a condition precedent to earning any of the Group A and Group B
incentive fee under Clause B.7(c) and (d).

Table B.1, Incentive Fee Structure, sets forth the Cost Performance Incentive Fee
(including Target Cost, Target Fee, and Cost Share Ratio); Schedule Performance
Incentive Fee; Maximum Incentive Fees, and Minimum Incentive Fees that can be
earned under the Contract. The Cost Performance Incentive Fee and Schedule
Performance Incentive Fees are each divided into three components: CLIN 1; CLIN 2;
and CLIN 3.

CHANGES TO TARGET COST, TARGET FEE, AND SCHEDULE

(@)

General Requirements.
M Changes to Target Cost, Target Fee, and Schedule.

(i The Contractor shall take all reasonable steps to manage, prevent, and
mitigate changes to Target Cost, Target Fee, and Schedule. DOE does
not anticipate any point of complete redetermination of Target Cost,
Target Fee, and Schedule during the period of performance of the
Contract.

B-2



10112y :Aanu3 Bugiodey Joj jejo)

G6'68.'€08 000 000 000 G6'68L'€08 T4 r8po? Juordinoy 1oy jejo ]
89'V8Y'L6L 00°0 000 000 898y’ L64 d1 :9dK{ pun 105 [ejo
1T812'v8L 000 000 000 1T812'Y8L OYYEYOSAT Juiod [os3uonudIR,| wieiboly Jojf [jo)
1T81298L 000 00°0 000 12812'8L 0000000  £/8€000 0000000 00YST  O¥YCHOSAS 162011 dL 0S¢L0 Lok
yeesy'L 000 000 000 yZz8y'L LLYZPOSAT uiod [onuopusie weiboid 1o} jp)o)
AR 000 000 000 veTsy't 0000000 9251000 0000000 O0OVST  Li¥CROSAT cesolll  dL 0S210 0Ly
89'G9.'8 000 000 000 89'69.'8 LZLZPOGAT U104 [01u0uRIRg Weiboid Joj [eJo]
89698 000 000 000 89'59.'8 0000000 1251000 0000000 00vSCT  1CiCyOSAT 9280111 dl 05210 %44
6Y'810°C 000 000 000 67'8L0°C 00000Z1AT :Ju10d [o13u0DpudIey Weiboid 1o [ejo)
6L910°C 000 000 000 6/'910% 0000000 9261000 0000000 0O¥YSZ  LivevelAd 0290414 dl 0210 1% 4
0L} 00°0 000 000 01 0000000 9261000  C¥EOZYO 002ST  LiyevTIAd 0290LLL  di 05210 LoLiey
£6°LV0'9 000 000 000 £€/50'9 41 :odK} pun o} jeo)
£ IV0'E 000 000 000 £€°190°C 0000000QH :JUI0d jonuoguated Weiboiyd 10) jejo]
£6°/70% 000 000 00°0 e LY0'e 0000000 0000000 0000000 00ZST  000S00LOH 91p0LL 4L 05010 oLiey
00'000'C 000 000 000 00000 0000000VH “3uiod [o3uo)udied weiboid 10§ [ejoL
00000 000 000 000 00°000°¢ 0000000 0000000 0000000 00VSZ  000L00LWH 51901 4L 08010 10L1ZY
L FAA 00°0 000 000 $6'157 AS 0dA] puny toj oy
76'45C 000 000 000 $6'25C 00000000 :Ju10d [013u0DJudIRJ Weibo1d Joj [ejo]
¥6'45¢ 000 000 000 76'157 0-L0PS06EEEBMAUYOY  19E0ZY0 0000000 0000000 00¥YSZ  000BOVOOY EE0ZLL A€ 9S500 L0L1Zy
JjqepeAy pIsiacy aquey) SHOtA3LY SQO pa3sodu} J3QUnN RPIO odm  wefoag IS sseD MDY weidord 34 opoD Apuy
210, vd SuraurSog Koedoy [groy  -fqo Adedorg 8o pung My
PIOJURE] 3.0SO[) UOITUIYSE A - SSOPTTH 201y suoyeied( pueory 1Y Anug 1dy
IS0V I2qUIRN UOLIBOLIPOJA JORL{UOD
10004 Mot T oS [1eR( - 1odoy uel] [erouBUly YO HON oSt § U KB [HOURL

7 30 ¥ 28wy

RN IBIX 1BISIA

A7 Y677 RONZICT/T



10'868'2/8'76

91°060'296'14

00°000'008

81°060'294 14

69,08°016'CC

paojuey ainsold uoyBUIySeM - S5OV T 40} fe10)

10812y -Aanu3 bunioday 1oj fejo)

21'801'690'76 81°060796'1L 00°000°008 810607941, ¥6'210'201TC Ty :2pe) Jusidioay oy [ejo]
168182106 84°060'296'L. 00°000'008 8106079 4L £1'921'5802 di :adA1 pung soj jerog
B6E86'970'v6 81°060796'1 L 00°000°008 8170607911, LZ'v68780'2C LLPZYOSAT (utod [onuoDpudIR  weiboid 10§ [ej0]
Bupuny fejustuaioul §OA - 8007 AY
00°007'51€ 00°00¥'S1E 00°000°001 00°00¥'512 000 0000000 9251000 ¢LOLZY0  200TE LIyer0SAd Ze80LiL  dL o 0SZL0 10812F
‘Bupuny jeyuawsaioul BOA - 8002 AY
00°000'0¢¢ 00°000°02¢ 00000002 00°000'021 0070 0000000 9251000 1204ev0  200ze VrEr0SAa Ze80LLL dL 0sZio L08iey
“Buipuny [eyuowaiul oA - 800Z AY
00°000'98¢ 00'000'98€ 00°000°052 00000'9¢) 000 0000000 9251000 0£042¥0  TO0CE LIFZy0SA ce80Lll  dL 05210 L08Ley
Buipuny [eyuswaioul §0AS - 8002 AY
00°00t°28¢ 00°00v°/8¢ 00°000'05Z 00°00¥'2€1 000 0000000 9Z51000 890420  ¢00ce LIper0SAd 7€l dl 052L0 108ley
00717661 000 000 000 0071667 0000000 9251000 ¥eEIZY0  00¥ST LIver0SA3 ce80lll  dl 0SCL0 10812
86'857'9¢1°26 81'062'€55°0L 000 81°062'€55 0L 0789628617 0000000 9251000 0000000  00¥ST LIVZr0SAd ¢80l dL o 0S¢L0 1081ey
18116 000 00°0 00°0 181167 0000000 9251000 Li€1Zy0  0025C LIvEy0SAd ze80LlL  db 0%2L0 10812y
25E8 000 000 000 I5vE8 0000001M3 :Julod [0RU0DAUdIRY ueiBOId 10} [ejo L
05'v.8 000 000 000 0Sv.8 0000000 0000000 LIELZY0 00252 90TI00iM3I oy0LlL dL 05210 1081z%
2009¢ 000 000 000 ¢009¢ 0000000 6£51000 €9L0Z¥0 00257 90C100IM3 wov0Lll  dL 05210 LO8LLY
12'682'12 000 000 000 12682'12 AC :3dAy pund ioj fejo1
1269212 000 000 000 12'682'1¢ 000000009 :3uied jopuoDudse  weiboid 10§ jejo
7€°106'8 000 000 000 7€'106°8 HAdVSHOV  S6vich0 0000000 LELZY0  002ST 00090€009 8/80TLL AT 85500 1081¢v
££°0/€°¢ 000 000 000 £€°0/8'E HOdVSYHOY  96v1eh0 0000000 LIELCY0 0028 000802009 8150/ AT 88500 1081¢y
95'/1¥'6 000 00°0 000 9521’6 dYSTINNGEOY  0161¢h0 0000000 LIELTY0  00ZST 00090€009 8507/ AT 88500 1081Cy
JqepeAy postady a3uey)y SNOIAL] $qO paIsodusy Jaquny JIpiQ Oodm  weloag s} sseD wg wexdoid j4 opony Amuy
[eI0L V4 Surmmag Adedory jgooy  fqQ Asedoy 397 pung 3dy
PIOJUBE] 240SC])) UOISUIYS AN ~ SSOPTTH piojuel] amso[) uoiSumysem T ‘Auug idy
150V JOqUInN UOLEdIIIPOIA JOR4UOD
1000d4Y odoy - el - zaavm ue]J [BOUBHL] Y0 U0 [EOSIE S LOQUINN ued feroueuL]

7 10 7 oy

QANT ‘TN T WOSTI TATA7 8 L7 4 OANTICTIT



